5

3 oSantss Soadzrtis

6th & 7th December
Newpark Sports Centre, Blackrock, Co Dublin

e ""*.l‘- S ® ‘

- ;
- a' Jor VRGNS SRR
B i <P p

#Process #Passion #Purpose
Licence Number : Level 3 : 35-25/26-




la m

TROJAN ]

g9

5th November 2025

Dear Club Gala Secretary,

We are pleased to extend an invitation to your Club to the PwC Trojan Gala 2025 Level
3 on Saturday 6t & Sunday 7th December, 2025 which will take place at the Newpark
Sports Complex, Blackrock, Co Dublin.

We may have to limit the amount of heats for each event to ensure the meet finishes
on time. Please include times, even training times as NT will not be accepted.

The paperwork and HyTek files for electronic entries are attached.

Should you have any questions please do not hesitate to contact the meet organiser at
trojangala@trojanswimclub.ie with your enquiry.
Looking forward to seeing you!

Yours in swimming,

Adrianne Mulhall
Home Gala Assistant



Day 1
Evt No

101
102
103
104
105
106
107
108
109
110
111

112
113
114
115
116
117
118

Day2

Evt
No

301
302
303
304
305
306
307
308
309
310
311
312

SESSION 1 -Saturday 9-12yrs old
Warm-up 07:45-08:45, Warm up
timeswill be sent per club Start 09:00

Girls 11-12 200 IM <3:35
Boys&open 11-12 200IM <3:35
Girls 9-10 50 Back

Boys 9-10 50 Back

Girls 11-12 100 Back
Boys&open 11-12 100 Back
Girls 9-10 50 Fly

Boys&open 9-10 50 Fly

Girls 11-12 100 Fly

Boys &open 11-12 100 Fly
Girls 11-12 200 Breast

Boys &open 11-12 200 Breast
Girls 11-12 100 Free

Boys &open 11-12 100 Free
Girls 9-10 200 Medley relay
Boys 9-10 200 Medley relay
Girls 11-12 200 Medley relay
Boys&open11-12 200Medleyrelay

SESSION 3 -SUNDAY morning
13&0
Warm-up 07:45-08:45, Warm up will
be sent per club Start 09:00

Boys&open 13&0 200 Free
Girls 13&0 200 Free
Boys&open 13&0 100 Back
Girls 13&0 100 Back
Boys&open 13&0 100 Fly
Girls 13&0 100 Fly
Boys&open 13&0 200 Breast
Girls 13&0 200 Breast
Boys&open 13&0 50 Free
Girls 13&0 50 Free
Boysopen13&0200MedleyRelay
Girls 13&0 200 Medley relay

Relays are awarded in ages 13-14& 15&0

Medals awarded 13-14 and 15&0

Day 1
Evt No
201
202
203
204
205
206
207
208
209
210
211
212
213
214
215
216

Day2
Evt
No

401
402
403
404
405
406
407
408
409
410
411
412

SESSION 2 - Saturday9-12 yrs olds
Warm-up 13:00-14:00, Warm up times

will be sent per club 14:15-18:15
Girls 11-12 200 Free. <3:15
Boys&open11-12 200 Free <3:15
Girls 9-10 50 Breast

Boys&open 9-10 50 Breast

Girls 11-12. 100 Breast
Boys&open11-12 100 Breast

Girls 11-12. 200 Fly

Boys&open 11-12 200 Fly

Girls 9-12 50 Free

Boys&open 9-12 50 free

Girls 11-12 200 Back

Boys&open 11-12 200 Back

Girls 9-10 200 Free relay
Boys&open 9-10 200 Free relay
Girls 11-12 200 Free relay

Boys 11-12 200 Free relay
*Medals for 9,10,11,12,13-14,15&0

SESSION 4- SUNDAY afternoon
13&0

Warm-up 13:00-14:00, Warm up will be

sent per club 14:15-18:15
Boys&open 13&0 200IM
Girls 13&0 200IM
Boys&open 13&0 200 Fly
Girls 13&0 200 Fly
Boys&open 13&0 100 Breast
Girls 13&0 100 Breast
Boys&open 13&0 200 Back
Girls 13&0 200 Back
Boys&open 13&0 100 Free
Girls 13&0 100 Free
Boys&open 13&0 200 Free relay
Girls 13&0 200 Free relay

Relays are awarded in ages 13-14& 15&0

Please Note - Warm-up & start times are indicative only, times maybe adjusted according to entries



Venue

Venue Details

Date / Time

Entries by

Entries to

Fees

Scratches

Age

Events

Awards

PwC Trojan Gala 2025
Level 3 : 35-25/26

Newpark Sports Centre, on the grounds of Newpark School, Newtownpark
Avenue, Blackrock Co. Dublin

5 lane 25m pool with anti-wave ropes, blocks in situ, electronic timing.
Facility to buy food and drinks. Parking available.

Saturday 6th December 2025
Session 1 - Warm Up 7:45am Gala Starts 9 am
Session 2 — Warm Up 1pm Start 2:15PM

Sunday 7th December 2025
Session 3 - Warm Up 7:45am Gala Starts 9 am
Session 4 — Warm Up 1pm Start 2:15pm

Monday 24th November 5pm- Level 3 Meet

Entries open to Swim Ireland members only and a current registration
number must be included with all entries.

NT will not be allowed. Please use training times

trojangala@trojanswimclub.ie via Hytek
Please note entry restrictions may apply.

€9.00 per individual, €25 per relay team

Scratches received before Monday 1st December will not be charged.
Payment will be due for any scratches received after that date.

Age as 31/12/2025 determines your age group for this meet. Must be 9yrs
and older

9,10,11,12, 13-14, 15 & Over

See order of events. All events are Heat Declared Winners

Medals presented to the top 3 swimmers in age groups
9,10,11,12,13-14,15&over

The 11-12 200 IM& Free relays as one age category for each event
Relays 9-10,11-12,13-14,15&0Over

An overall PwC award will be presented to the
e Top Boy (Points)
e Top Girl (Points)
e Best Visiting Club

200IM Trophy — the overall winners of the 200IM boys and girls race
will win the Trojan SC 200IM Perpetual trophy



Payment

Data Protection

By Cheque - Make Payable to Trojan Swimming Club

Postal Address

Trojan Swimming Club

C/O Newpark Sports Centre, Newtownpark Ave,
Blackrock,

Co. Dublin.

Payment due by Friday 5th December 2025

By Bank Transfer

Trojan Swimming Club

Bank: AIB

Sort: 93-13-65

Account: 44138449

IBAN:

IE70 AIBK 9313 6544 1384 49

BIC: AIBKIE2D

Please include the name of your club as a narrative

Email: treasurer@trojanswimclub.ie
To confirm lodgement

TROJAN Swimming Club uses a computer to manage entries and results.
By submitting and accepting entries to the meet consent is hereby given, as
required by the Data Protection Act, to the holding of personal information
on computer. Personal data such as name, age, club, entered/achieved
times may be made public prior to, during or after the meet (e.g. programs,
results, Meet Mobile, etc). Any points not covered by the above will be at
the discretion of the Competition Organisers. The decision of the
Competition Organisers will be final.

TROJAN SWIMMING CLUB



mailto:treasurer@trojanswimclub.ie

SWIMMING CLUB

Trojan Swimming Club

C/O Newpark Sports Centre, Newtownpark
Avenue, Blackrock, Co Dublin.

Email: secretary@trojanswimclub.ie
www.trojanswimclub.ie

X: @trojan_club
Instagram-trojanswimming_irl


mailto:clubmanager@trojanswimclub.ie
http://www.trojanswimclub.ie

