

Swimming Club



6th & 7th December 2025 Newpark Sports Centre, Blackrock, Co Dublin



#Process #Passion #Purpose

Licence Number: Level 3:3S-25/26-



5th November 2025

Dear Club Gala Secretary,

We are pleased to extend an invitation to your Club to the PwC Trojan Gala 2025 Level 3 on Saturday 6th & Sunday 7th December, 2025 which will take place at the Newpark Sports Complex, Blackrock, Co Dublin.

We may have to limit the amount of heats for each event to ensure the meet finishes on time. Please include times, even training times as NT will not be accepted.

The paperwork and HyTek files for electronic entries are attached.

Should you have any questions please do not hesitate to contact the meet organiser at trojangala@trojanswimclub.ie with your enquiry.

Looking forward to seeing you!

Yours in swimming,

Adrianne Mulhall Home Gala Assistant

Day 1 Evt No	SESSION 1 -Saturday 9-12yrs old Warm-up 07:45-08:45, Warm up timeswill be sent per club Start 09:00	Day 1 Evt No	SESSION 2 - Saturday9-12 yrs olds Warm-up 13:00-14:00, Warm up times will be sent per club 14:15-18:15
101	Girls 11-12 200 IM <3:35	201	Girls 11-12 200 Free. <3:15
102	Boys&open 11-12 200IM <3:35	202	Boys&open11-12 200 Free <3:15
103	Girls 9-10 50 Back	203	Girls 9-10 50 Breast
104	Boys 9-10 50 Back	204	Boys&open 9-10 50 Breast
105	Girls 11-12 100 Back	205	Girls 11-12. 100 Breast
106	Boys&open 11-12 100 Back	206	Boys&open11-12 100 Breast
107	Girls 9-10 50 Fly	207	Girls 11-12. 200 Fly
108	Boys&open 9-10 50 Fly	208	Boys&open 11-12 200 Fly
109	Girls 11-12 100 Fly	209	Girls 9-12 50 Free
110	Boys &open 11-12 100 Fly	210	Boys&open 9-12 50 free
111	Girls 11-12 200 Breast	211	Girls 11-12 200 Back
112	Boys &open 11-12 200 Breast	212	Boys&open 11-12 200 Back
113	Girls 11-12 100 Free	213	Girls 9-10 200 Free relay
114	Boys &open 11-12 100 Free	214	Boys&open 9-10 200 Free relay
115	Girls 9-10 200 Medley relay	215	Girls 11-12 200 Free relay
116	Boys 9-10 200 Medley relay	216	Boys 11-12 200 Free relay
117	Girls 11-12 200 Medley relay		*Medals for 9,10,11,12,13-14,15&O
118	Boys&open11-12 200Medleyrelay		
Day2 Evt No	SESSION 3 -SUNDAY morning 13&O Warm-up 07:45-08:45, Warm up will be sent per club Start 09:00	Day2 Evt No	SESSION 4- SUNDAY afternoon 13&O Warm-up 13:00-14:00, Warm up will be sent per club 14:15-18:15
301	Boys&open 13&O 200 Free	401	Boys&open 13&O 200IM
302	Girls 13&O 200 Free	402	Girls 13&O 200IM
303	Boys&open 13&O 100 Back	403	Boys&open 13&O 200 Fly
304	Girls 13&O 100 Back	404	Girls 13&O 200 Fly
305	Boys&open 13&O 100 Fly	405	Boys&open 13&O 100 Breast
306	Girls 13&O 100 Fly	406	Girls 13&O 100 Breast
307	Boys&open 13&O 200 Breast	407	Boys&open 13&O 200 Back
308	Girls 13&O 200 Breast	408	Girls 13&O 200 Back
309	Boys&open 13&O 50 Free	409	Boys&open 13&O 100 Free
310	Girls 13&O 50 Free	410	Girls 13&O 100 Free
311	Boysopen13&O200MedleyRelay	411	Boys&open 13&O 200 Free relay
312	Girls 13&O 200 Medley relay	412	Girls 13&O 200 Free relay
	Relays are awarded in ages 13-14& 15&O		Relays are awarded in ages 13-14& 15&O
	Medals awarded 13-14 and 15&O		

PwC Trojan Gala 2025

Level 3: 3S-25/26

Venue	Newpark Sports Centre, on the grounds of Newpark School, Newtownpark Avenue, Blackrock Co. Dublin
Venue Details	5 lane 25m pool with anti-wave ropes, blocks in situ, electronic timing. Facility to buy food and drinks. Parking available.
Date / Time	Saturday 6th December 2025 Session 1 - Warm Up 7:45am Gala Starts 9 am Session 2 - Warm Up 1pm Start 2:15PM Sunday 7th December 2025 Session 3 - Warm Up 7:45am Gala Starts 9 am Session 4 - Warm Up 1pm Start 2:15pm
Entries by	Monday 24th November 5pm- Level 3 Meet Entries open to Swim Ireland members only and a current registration number must be included with all entries. NT will not be allowed. Please use training times
Entries to	trojangala@trojanswimclub.ie via Hytek Please note entry restrictions may apply.
Fees	€9.00 per individual, €25 per relay team
Scratches	Scratches received before Monday 1st December will not be charged. Payment will be due for any scratches received after that date.
Age	Age as 31/12/2025 determines your age group for this meet. Must be 9yrs and older 9,10,11,12, 13-14, 15 & Over
Events	See order of events. All events are Heat Declared Winners
Awards	Medals presented to the top 3 swimmers in age groups 9,10,11,12,13-14,15&over The 11-12 200 IM& Free relays as one age category for each event Relays 9-10,11-12,13-14,15&Over An overall PwC award will be presented to the • Top Boy (Points)
	 Top Girl (Points) Best Visiting Club 200IM Trophy – the overall winners of the 200IM boys and girls race will win the Trojan SC 200IM Perpetual trophy

PwC Trojan Gala 2025

Level 3: 3S-25/26

By Cheque - Make Payable to Trojan Swimming Club

Postal Address
Trojan Swimming Club
C/O Newpark Sports Centre, Newtownpark Ave,
Blackrock,
Co. Dublin.

Payment due by Friday 5th December 2025

Payment

By Bank Transfer

Trojan Swimming Club

Bank: AIB Sort: 93-13-65 Account: 44138449

IBAN:

IE70 AIBK 9313 6544 1384 49

BIC: AIBKIE2D

Please include the name of your club as a narrative

Email: <u>treasurer@trojanswimclub.ie</u>

To confirm lodgement

Data Protection

TROJAN Swimming Club uses a computer to manage entries and results. By submitting and accepting entries to the meet consent is hereby given, as required by the Data Protection Act, to the holding of personal information on computer. Personal data such as name, age, club, entered/achieved times may be made public prior to, during or after the meet (e.g. programs, results, Meet Mobile, etc). Any points not covered by the above will be at the discretion of the Competition Organisers. The decision of the Competition Organisers will be final.





SWIMMING CLUB

Trojan Swimming Club

C/O Newpark Sports Centre, Newtownpark Avenue, Blackrock, Co Dublin. Email: secretary@trojanswimclub.ie www.trojanswimclub.ie X: @trojan_club

Instagram-trojanswimming_irl